
2003 Baseball Home Attendance Leaders 
DIVISION I 

Average Home Attendance 
 

Team Dates Attendance Average 
 
  1. LSU 33 245,813 7,449 
  2. Mississippi St. 33 201,015 6,091 
  3. Texas A&M 35 179,720 5,135 
  4. Texas 38 188,959 4,973 
  5. Alabama 33 163,549 4,956 
  6. Nebraska 35 150,459 4,299 
  7. Wichita St. 28 99,966 3,570 
  8. Clemson 33 109,696 3,324 
  9. Florida St. 43 135,220 3,145 
10. Rice 39 119,479 3,064 
11. Baylor 28 85,620 3.058 
12. Auburn 30 87,052 2,902 
13. Arizona St. 40 113,580 2,840 
14. South Carolina 33 93,372 2,829 
15. Texas Tech 34 93,490 2,750 
16. Fresno St. 36 96,979 2,694 
17. Hawaii 37 96,376 2,605 
18. Miami (Fla.) 39 99,605 2,554 
19. Tulane 36 86,913 2,414 
20. La.-Lafayette 29 67,319 2,321 
21. Stanford 39 88,709 2,275 
22. Arkansas 28 60,303 2,154 
23. Georgia Tech 33 70,880 2,148 
24. Southern Miss. 32 68,398 2,137 
25. Mississippi 35 73,154 2,090 
26. Cal St. Fullerton 35 69,254 1,979 
27. Ohio St. 22 43,131 1,961 
28. Creighton 15 28,107 1,874 
29. Florida 36 65,109 1,809 
30. East Caro. 30 49,610 1,654 
31. Georgia 34 56,009 1,647 
32. Citadel 27 43,498 1,611 
33. Brigham Young 17 24,460 1,439 
34. TCU 28 38,581 1,378 
35. Oklahoma St. 23 31,655 1,376 
36. Memphis 28 35,844 1,280 
37. Long Beach St. 35 44,423 1,269 
38. Tennessee 33 41,398 1,254 
39. Nevada 27 32,894 1,218 
40. Notre Dame 23 26,302 1,144 
41. Stetson 32 33,551 1,048 
42. Southwest Mo. St. 18 18,366 1,019 
43. Ga. Southern 23 22,526 979 
44. Houston 26 23,252 894 
45. North Carolina St. 32 28,514 891 
46. Minnesota 29 25,838 891 
47. South Ala. 28 24,215 865 
48. Cal Poly 20 17,083 854 
49. Vanderbilt 29 24,181 834 
50. Southeast Mo. St. 12 9,875 823 
 

Total Home Attendance 
 

Team Dates Attendance Average 
  1. LSU 33 245,813 7,449 
  2. Mississippi St. 33 201,015 6,091 



  3. Texas 38 188,959 4,973 
  4. Texas A&M 35 179,720 5,135 
  5. Alabama 33 163,549 4,956 
  6. Nebraska 35 150,459 4,299 
  7. Florida St. 43 135,220 3,145 
  8. Rice 39 119,479 3,064 
  9. Arizona St. 40 113,580 2,840 
10. Clemson 33 109,696 3,324 
11. Wichita St. 28 99,966 3,570 
12. Miami (Fla.) 39 99,605 2,554 
13. Fresno St. 36 96,979 2,694 
14. Hawaii 37 96,376 2,605 
15. Texas Tech 34 93,490 2,750 
16. South Carolina 33 93,372 2,829 
17. Stanford 39 88,709 2,275 
18. Auburn 30 87,052 2,902 
19. Tulane 36 86,913 2,414 
20. Baylor 28 85,620 3.058 
21. Mississippi 35 73,154 2,090 
22. Georgia Tech 33 70,880 2,148 
23. Cal St. Fullerton 35 69,254 1,979 
24. Southern Miss. 32 68,398 2,137 
25. La.-Lafayette 29 67,319 2,321 
26. Florida 36 65,109 1,809 
27. Arkansas 28 60,303 2,154 
28. Georgia 34 56,009 1,647 
29. East Caro. 30 49,610 1,654 
30. Long Beach St. 35 44,423 1,269 
31. Citadel 27 43,498 1,611 
32. Ohio St. 22 43,131 1,961 
33. Tennessee 33 41,398 1,254 
34. TCU 28 38,581 1,378 
35. Memphis 28 35,844 1,280 
36. Stetson 32 33,551 1,048 
37. Nevada 27 32,894 1,218 
38. Oklahoma St. 23 31,655 1,376 
39. North Carolina St. 32 28,514 891 
40. Creighton 15 28,107 1,874 
41. North Carolina 39 27,592 708 
42. Notre Dame 23 26,302 1,144 
43. Minnesota 29 25,838 891 
44. Brigham Young 17 24,460 1,439 
45. South Ala. 28 24,215 865 
46. Vanderbilt 29 24,181 834 
47. Houston 26 23,252 894 
48. Ga. Southern 23 22,526 979 
49. La.-Monroe 33 22,161 672 
50. Kansas 26 21,058 810 



DIVISION II 
Average Home Attendance 

Team Dates Attendance Average 
  1. Mesa St. 17 6,745 397 
  2. Cal St. Chico 18 6,446 358 
  3. Delta St. 19 6,405 337 
  4. St. Anselm 9 2,980 331 
  5. Valdosta St. 25 7,936 317 
  6. Armstrong Atlantic 25 7,886 315 
  7. North Dakota St. 7 2,149 307 
  8. Slippery Rock 14 4,254 304 
  9. West Ala. 21 6,097 290 
10. Central Mo. St. 23 6,554 285 
11. North Fla. 31 8,503 274 
12. St. Mary’s (Tex.) 27 7,232 268 
13. Southern Ark. 13 3,235 249 
14. Barry 23 5,653 246 
15. Fort Hays St. 23 5,617 244 
16. St. Leo 27 6,247 231 
17. Rollins 24 5,403 225 
18. Wingate 19 4,264 224 
19. Sonoma St. 17 3,780 222 
20. Harding 17 3,715 219 
21. North Dakota 12 2,578 215 
22. Bryant 17 3,649 215 
23. Fla. Southern 26 5,505 212 
24. Nova Southeastern 25 5,291 212 
25. UC Davis 16 3,348 209 

 
 

Total Home Attendance 
Team Dates Attendance Average 
  1. North Fla. 31 8,503 274 
  2. Valdosta St. 25 7,936 317 
  3. Armstrong Atlantic 25 7,886 315 
  4. St. Mary’s (Tex.) 27 7,232 268 
  5. Mesa St. 17 6,745 397 
  6. Central Mo. St. 23 6,554 285 
  7. Cal St. Chico 18 6,446 358 
  8. Delta St. 19 6,405 337 
  9. S.C.-Aiken 32 6,257 196 
10. St. Leo 27 6,247 231 
11. West Ala. 21 6,097 290 
12. Barry 23 5,653 246 
13. Fort Hays St. 23 5,617 244 
14. Fla. Southern 26 5,505 212 
15. Rollins 24 5,403 225 
16. Nova Southeastern 25 5,291 212 
17. Eckerd 26 5,091 196 
18. Tampa 23 4,677 203 
19. Wingate 19 4,264 224 
20. Slippery Rock 14 4,254 304 
21. Catawba 22 4,114 187 
22. Lynn 24 3,929 164 
23. Sonoma St. 17 3,780 222 
24. UC San Diego 22 3,762 171 
25. Northern Colo. 18 3,735 208 



 
DIVISION III 

Average Home Attendance 
 

Team Dates Attendance Average 
  1. Marietta 14 5,143 367 
  2. Mississippi Col. 27 8,717 323 
  3. Bethel (Minn.) 11 3,473 316 
  4. York (Pa.) 9 2,791 310 
  5. Texas Lutheran 17 4,755 280 
  6. St. Olaf 7 1,930 275 
  7. Wis.-Oshkosh 11 2,991 271 
  8. Randolph-Macon 9 2,250 250 
  9. Wis.-Whitewater 9 2,250 250 
10. Ripon 9 2,219 247 
11. Middlebury 4 950 238 
12. St. Norbert 5 1,100 220 
13. Rose-Hulman 15 3,150 210 
14. Concordia-Austin 17 3,565 210 
15. Louisiana Col. 15 3,134 209 
15. Chapman 23 4,795 208 
16. Chapman 23 4,795 208 
17. Hope 10 2,073 207 
18. Wis.-La Crosse 8 1,655 207 
19. St. Thomas (Minn.) 6 1,200 200 
20. Simpson 5 1,000 200 
 
 

Total Home Attendance 
Team Dates Attendance Average 
  1. Mississippi Col. 27 8,717 323 
  2. Marietta 14 5,143 367 
  3. Chapman 23 4,795 208 
  4. Texas Lutheran 17 4,755 280 
  5. Concordia-Austin 17 3,565 210 
  6. Bethel (Minn.) 11 3,473 316 
  7. Millsaps 19 3,317 175 
  8. Rose-Hulman 15 3,150 210 
  9. Louisiana Col. 15 3,134 209 
10. Wis.-Oshkosh 11 2,991 272 
11. Ferrum 18 2,813 156 
12. York (Pa.) 9 2,791 310 
13. Va. Wesleyan 15 2,703 180 
14. Eastern Conn. St. 19 2,700 142 
14. Trinity (Tex.) 19 2,700 142 
16. Hardin-Simmons 19 2,686 141 
17. Linfield 13 2,587 199 
18. Dallas 18 2,453 136 
19. McMurry 20 2,380 119 
20. Emory 24 2,285 95 
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